07-26-1999



RECC

101100167



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAR Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAMES P. STOKES
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. 1900 EAST LINDEN AVENUE LINDEN, NJ 07036
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment XXXXX Security Agreement Other:

Merger

Change of Name

Execution Date: June 7, 1999

4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Application No. 09/291,578

В. Application Date April 9, 1999

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

> Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor

Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1 .
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is nevery authorized under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

PATENT PEFE MODITI FRAME: 0114 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

JACOB EMERT

ISABEL P. MACDONALD

SALVATORE REA

JAMES P. STOKES

GARY HIGTON

ROBERT A. WILKINSON

KARL J. VAN DRIESEN

ANDREW J.D. RITCHIE

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC., a DELAWARE Corporation having its principal office at 1900 EAST LINDEN AVE., LINDEN, NEW JERSEY, 07036, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST, FOR THE UNITED STATES AND ALL FOREIGN COUNTRIES, IN AND TO undersigned's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT DISPERSANT COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR PREPARATION

said application having been executed on the	day of	19	and being further
as U.S.S.N. <u>09/291,578</u> filed <u>April 9, 1999</u> ; and	all rights of priority created	by said	application under
provisions of international conventions or treaties.		-	

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for an documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.

UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE _______, 1999 Inventor (LS) Isabel P. MacDonald Witness DATE ________, 1999 Gary Higton Inventor (LS) Witness DATE _______, 1999 Inventor Robert A. Wilkinson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite

Witness

DATE	, 1999	_ (LS)
***************************************	Jacob Emert Inventor	_ , ,
	<u>Notarization</u>	
STATE OF))SS	
COUNTY OF)	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me on	, 1999
	Notary Public	
DATE	1000	(I
DATE	, 1999 Salvatore Rea Inventor	
	<u>Notarization</u>	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)SS)	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me on	, 1999
	Notary Public	

DATE	June	7	, 1999	James P. Stokes	Inventor	(LS)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	New Hur Subscrib	terd wed and sw	Self) SS ON) vorn to before m	Notarization e on	7	<u>, 1999</u>
			NOTARY PUE	/ LEE HISSIM BLIC OF NEW JERSEY ri Expires May 23, 2001		
DATE			, 1999	Karl J. Van Driesen	Inventor	(LS)
			,	<u>Notarization</u>		
STATE OF COUNTY OF))SS)			
	Subscril	oed and sv	worn to before m	ne on		<u>, 1999</u>
			Notary	Public		

DATE	, 1999			(LS)
		Andrew J.D. Ritchie	Inventor	
	<u>.</u>	Notarization		
STATE OF))SS			
COUNTY OF)			
	Subscribed and sworn to before me	e on		<u>, 1999</u>
	Notary	Public		